Commercial Vehicle Parking Restrictions

On any residential lot within any residential or institutional zoning district,
a maximum of one (1) commercial vehicle per dwelling unit on said lot may
be parked out-of-doors, providing the size of the commercial vehicle does not
exceed two hundred twenty-eight inches (228") long, eighty-four inches (84")
wide, and eighty-five inches (85") high, (exclusive of racks, mirrors, vents,
and snow plows). Notwithstanding the foregoing, out-of-doors parking of the
following vehicles is prohibited on any residential lot or vacant lot, or on any

[...]

Bus, semi-trailer, tow truck, totter, and truck tractor, or vehicles used
to transport or pull trailers for a fee ;

B .

Contractor's heavy equipment ;

C .

A trailer, other than a camping trailer or boat trailer ;

D. Any commercial vehicle which is larger than either two hundred
twenty-eight inches (228") long, eighty-four inches (84") wide, or
eighty-five inches (85") high (exclusive of racks, mirrors, vents, or
snow plows)."

Section 2 :

In all other respects, the terms and provisions of the Wheaton Zoning
Ordinance as amended, are ratified and remain in full force and effect.